
Activity Report 

 

 

 

Name of activity 

 

 

Guidance Session on Career in Pharma Sales and Marketing 

 

Objectives of the activity 

(maximum 40 words) 

Purpose of the seminar was to create a common platform, 

where students will be able to improve their knowledge and 

understand the journey of medical representative (MR) and 

what the career in it is. 

Organizing Committee Anubandh Alumni Association 

Collaborative institute Department of Chemistry  

Date 

( DD / MM / YYYY ) 

26/08/2023 

Venue Patanjali Auditorium 

 

Mode Offline 

Details of Resource 

person 

(name, designation, 

institution) 

Mrs. Pooja Chavla, 

Managing Director, 

Apios Lifesciences Pvt. Ltd. 

Key Participants Shri Sanjay Athavale, Chairman, Anubandh Alumni 

Association 

Shri Girish Lele, Treasurer, Anubandh Alumni Association 

Remarkable outcomes/ 

key take-away messages 

(max. three) 

● Who is medical representative (MR) 

● Role of MR 

● Skills required to be MR 

● Journey from MR to Marketing head then to CEO 

● Pros and Cons of working in a Pharmaceutical 

Company. 

● Career of MSC Graduates 

Details of participants  

Total Number 77 

Outsiders - 

In-house  

 Faculty members:   04                    Students: 73 

 Male:  22          Female: 55                Others: - 

Additional information  

 

Name of Coordinator/ teacher in-charge: Mrs. Umalaxmi Patne 

 

 

 

 



Two Geo tagged photos: 

 

 



Graphical representation of feed-back: 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

0

2

4

6

8

10

12

14

16

18

20

Subject Knowledge

of Resource person

Presentation Quality

of Resource person

Communication

Skills of Resource

person

Session was engaging

and informative

Overall experience

Excellent Very Good Good Fair Poor
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